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Netherlands-Alkmaar: Heat-exchange units
2023/S 117-365475

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: PALLAS
National registration number: 59456302
Postal address: Comeniusstraat 8
Town: Alkmaar
NUTS code: NL Nederland
Postal code: 1817 MS
Country: Netherlands
Contact person: Marc Duppen
E-mail;
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile: h

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

1.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement

I.L1.1)  Title:

The Manufacturing and Delivery of the Plate Heat Exchangers for the Primary Cooling System of the PALLAS
Project in Petten (NL)
Reference number: 230004 / T36677

[1.1.2)  Main CPV code
42511100 Heat-exchange units

11.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies
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mailto:marc.duppen@pallasreactor.com
https://www.pallasreactor.com/
https://s2c.mercell.com/buyer/19753
https://s2c.mercell.com/today/36677
https://s2c.mercell.com/today/36677
https://s2c.mercell.com/today/36677
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11.1.4)

I1.1.5)
11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Short description:

PALLAS is pleased to invite companies to fulfil the following requirements for the Manufacturing and Delivery of
the Plate Heat Exchangers for the Primary Cooling System of the PALLAS Reactor Project.

PALLAS wishes to appoint a contract for this work in accordance with European public tendering law and
chose the Restricted Procedure which consists of two phases: this pre-qualification stage (by Pre-Qualification
Questionnaire - PQQ) followed by the invitation to tender stage (by Invitation to Tender - ITT).

We trust that you will be part of this by submitting the PQQ and then continuing with the Invitation to Tender
stage.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)

42000000 Industrial machinery

42500000 Cooling and ventilation equipment

42510000 Heat-exchange units, air-conditioning and refrigerating equipment, and filtering machinery
42511000 Heat-exchange units and machinery for liquefying air or other gases

42150000 Nuclear reactors and parts

42152000 Parts of nuclear reactors

Place of performance
NUTS code: NL Nederland

Description of the procurement:

PALLAS is pleased to invite companies to fulfil the following requirements for the Manufacturing and Delivery of
the Plate Heat Exchangers for the Primary Cooling System of the PALLAS Reactor Project.

PALLAS wishes to appoint a contract for this work in accordance with European public tendering law and
chose the Restricted Procedure which consists of two phases: this pre-qualification stage (by Pre-Qualification
Questionnaire - PQQ) followed by the invitation to tender stage (by Invitation to Tender - ITT).

We trust that you will be part of this by submitting the PQQ and then continuing with the Invitation to Tender
stage.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start: 01/01/2024

End: 31/03/2025

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
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IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)

IV.2.2)

IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

Description

Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 28/07/2023

Local time: 23:59

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI.3)
V1.4)
VI.4.1)

V1.4.3)

VI.5)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information:
Procedures for review
Review body

Official name: PALLAS

Town: Alkmaar
Country: Netherlands

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
See Selection Guideline

Date of dispatch of this notice:
15/06/2023
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